
D1 2023 Academic All State Ski Teams Region Indiv. Team Rank minimum 4 athletes to be eligible as team

School Girls Boys Girls Boys Certs Girls Boys Reason of ineligibility
Birmingham-United  3 YES YES 3.5149 3.6144 5 25 12
Bloomfield Hills   2 YES YES 3.5954 3.7606 9 18 4
Brighton   3 YES YES 3.3467 3.6333 4 30 9
Clarkston   2 YES YES 3.8201 3.6235 9 3 11
Detroit Catholic Central (Boys Only) 3 NO YES 3.6239 5 10
Detroit-U Of D Jesuit (Boys Only) 3 NO YES 3.5136 3 20
Farmington Hills Mercy (Girls Only) 3 YES NO 3.5443 2 23
Farmington Hills-North Farmington   3 NO NO No Submission

Fenton, Linden, Lake Fenton   2 YES YES 3.5618 3.3324 10 20 26
Flushing/Brandon 1 YES YES 3.3889 3.2082 5 29 36
Grand Blanc   2 NO NO Submission not on a 4.0 scale

Grand Haven/Holland 1 YES YES 3.8261 3.4201 7 2 24
Grand Rapids-Forest Hills Eastern/Northern   1 YES YES 3.5609 3.5727 13 21 15
Hartland   3 YES YES 3.4425 3.5406 8 27 18
Holly Oxford 2 NO NO No Submission

Howell   3 YES YES 3.7847 3.5926 8 5 14
Hudsonville 1 YES YES 3.6828 3.6610 3 10 8
Kalamazoo-Loy Norrix   1 YES YES 3.5191 3.6700 1 24 7
Lake Orion   2 YES YES 3.4686 3.5316 10 26 19
Marquette   1 YES YES 3.7667 3.2438 6 8 33
Milford 3 YES YES 3.6764 3.3140 5 12 29
Northville   3 YES YES 3.6108 3.4486 8 17 23
Novi   3 YES YES 3.6693 3.3310 7 15 27
Okemos   1 YES YES 3.7842 3.9014 5 6 1
Portage Central/Northern  1 YES YES 2.6800 3.5425 2 32 17
Rochester Adams 2 YES YES 3.6678 3.2406 10 16 34
Rochester Hills Stoney Creek 2 YES YES 3.3371 3.2125 15 31 35
Rockford   1 YES YES 3.7952 3.6857 15 4 6
Saginaw-Heritage/Nouvel 1 NO YES 3.3218 1 28 One Varsity Girl races with Boys.

Saline-Chelsea   3 YES YES 3.6777 3.8300 3 11 2
South Lyon   3 YES YES 3.5758 3.3896 6 19 25
Traverse City Central   1 YES YES 3.3900 3.2600 5 28 32
Traverse City West   1 YES YES 3.7771 3.5711 12 7 16
Troy Athens/Berkley 2 NO YES 3.6250 3.7949 3 3 Only 2 girls. Girls team does not meet team requirements.

Troy/Avondale 2 YES YES 3.6715 3.2937 4 14 30
Walled Lake Central 3 YES YES 3.5560 3.7375 7 22 5
Walled Lake Northern 2 YES YES 3.6757 3.2632 15 13 31
Waterford Kettering/Mott 2 NO YES 3.3900 3.4760 1 22 One JV girl on girls team. One Varsity girl races with boys.

West Bloomfield   3 YES YES 3.7000 3.6000 5 9 13
White Lake-Lakeland   2 YES YES 3.9000 3.4925 10 1 21

3.5877 3.5069 247

Girls Rank GPA

White Lake-Lakeland   1 3.9000

Grand Haven/Holland 2 3.8261

Clarkston   3 3.8201

Rockford   4 3.7952

Howell   5 3.7847

Okemos   6 3.7842

Traverse City West   7 3.7771

Marquette   8 3.7667

West Bloomfield   9 3.7000

Hudsonville 10 3.6828

Boys Rank GPA 

Okemos   1 3.9014

Saline-Chelsea   2 3.8300

Troy Athens/Berkley 3 3.7949

Bloomfield Hills   4 3.7606

Walled Lake Central 5 3.7375

Rockford   6 3.6857

Kalamazoo-Loy Norrix   7 3.6700

Hudsonville 8 3.6610

Brighton   9 3.6333

Detroit Catholic Central (Boys Only) 10 3.6239

2023 Participation 92%

2022 Participation 92%

2021 Participation 100%

2020 Participation 68%

2019 Participation 74%

2018 Participation 74%

2017 Participation 73%

2016 Participation 68%

Eligibility GPA

Division 1 Final Team Academic Rankings 2023


